
1994-1995 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-12   Conf: 10-8   Home: 11-3   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Garris, Kiwane 31-30 1040 33.5 150-342 .439 46-119 .387 148-178 .831 17 71 88 2.8 74 0 117 75 0 36 494 15.9
35 Clark, Shelly 28-25 775 27.7 131-262 .500 0-0 .000 67-108 .620 114 119 233 8.3 87 2 43 68 11 28 329 11.8
24 Keene, Richard 31-31 960 31.0 123-324 .380 63-173 .364 29-44 .659 20 101 121 3.9 71 1 111 63 4 30 338 10.9
40 Hester, Jerry 30-27 907 30.2 119-260 .458 38-94 .404 47-88 .534 60 85 145 4.8 83 2 57 50 10 23 323 10.8
30 Bennett, Robert 31-24 819 26.4 98-178 .551 0-2 .000 66-109 .606 67 128 195 6.3 88 2 15 58 13 22 262 8.5
32 Gee, Jarrod 31-6 599 19.3 73-160 .456 0-0 .000 39-61 .639 47 60 107 3.5 58 0 7 26 7 12 185 6.0
45 Gandy, Chris 23-7 186 8.1 32-58 .552 2-6 .333 6-8 .750 25 29 54 2.3 29 0 1 15 3 2 72 3.1
33 Turner, Kevin 27-0 264 9.8 26-78 .333 14-38 .368 7-17 .412 3 17 20 0.7 19 0 17 18 0 2 73 2.7
25 Notree, Bryant 31-4 358 11.5 36-101 .356 2-12 .167 8-27 .296 35 32 67 2.2 43 0 15 22 2 7 82 2.6
34 Johnson, Brian 24-0 182 7.6 17-31 .548 1-5 .200 15-21 .714 8 17 25 1.0 11 0 10 13 3 7 50 2.1
31 Robisch, Brett 17-0 43 2.5 10-17 .588 1-5 .200 2-8 .250 7 5 12 0.7 4 0 0 1 0 1 23 1.4
21 Heldman, Matt 21-1 67 3.2 3-10 .300 0-2 .000 12-14 .857 1 11 12 0.6 8 0 4 11 0 3 18 0.9
52 Roth, Steve 15-0 36 2.4 4-14 .286 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 10 6 16 1.1 10 0 0 2 0 0 9 0.6
12 Thomas, Derrick 14-0 15 1.1 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 5-8 .625 1 3 4 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 1 7 0.5
04 Steele, John 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Edgerton, Robert 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
05 Rodgers, Robert 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Schulz, Carl 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
53 Larson, John 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6256 201.8 823-1842 .447 167-458 .365 452-694 .651 468 719 1187 38.3 587 7 397 425 53 174 2265 73.06
Opponents 6257 201.8 780-1728 .451 190-508 .374 375-597 .628 335 653 988 31.9 620 20 411 447 102 166 2125 68.55

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 2265 2125
    Points Per Game 73.1 68.5
    Scoring Margin 4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 823-1842 780-1728
    Field Goal Pct .447 .451
3 POINT FG-ATT 167-458 190-508
    3PT FG Pct .365 .374
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 452-694 375-597
    FT Pct .651 .628
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 12.1
REBOUNDS 1187 988
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 6.4 –
ASSISTS 397 411
    Assists Per Game 12.8 13.3
TURNOVERS 425 447
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 14.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 174 166
    Steals Per Game 5.6 5.4
BLOCKS 53 102
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.3
ATTENDANCE 221,772 146,721
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-15,841 12-12,227
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-11,863

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 1074 1152 39 2265
Opponents 944 1153 26 2125

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/94 at American-Puerto Rico W 89-77 1000
11/26/94 vs Charlestown W 65-57 500
11/27/94 vs Virginia Tech W 85-75 500
12/03/94 vs Duke L 65-70 21500
12/05/94 at Kansas State W 76-69 8643
12/09/94 NORTHEASTERN ILLINOIS W 71-53 15084
12/09/94 PRINCETON W 59-37 14943
12/17/94 ILLINOIS-CHICAGO W 75-60 15696
12/19/94 MERCER W 90-66 14182
12/22/94 vs Missouri L 58-76 21714
12/27/94 at Connecticut L 56-71 16294
12/29/94 MEMPHIS W 86-76 16313

* 01/04/95 OHIO STATE W 79-70 15813
* 01/07/95 at Northwestern W 82-53 8117
* 01/10/95 at Purdue W 62-58 14123
* 01/14/95 INDIANA W 78-67 16450
* 01/17/95 MICHIGAN L 59-69 16450
* 01/21/95 at Minnesota L 66-77 14527
* 01/28/95 MICHIGAN STATE L 67-75 16450
* 02/01/95 at Iowa W 79-74 15500
* 02/04/95 at Wisconsin L 60-73 11500
* 02/08/95 PENN STATE W 67-58 16090
* 02/11/95 IOWA W (OT) 104-97 16450
* 02/15/95 at Michigan State L 58-68 15138
* 02/22/95 MINNESOTA W (OT) 94-88 16206
* 02/26/95 at Michigan L 51-63 13562
* 03/02/95 at Indiana L 85-89 17101
* 03/04/95 PURDUE L 56-69 16450
* 03/08/95 NORTHWESTERN W 99-57 15195
* 03/11/95 at Ohio State W 82-63 11216

03/17/95 vs Tulsa L 62-68 15100

* = Conference game



1994-1995 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Garris, Kiwane 18-17 608 33.8 85-192 .443 25-66 .379 101-118 .856 8 42 50 2.8 48 0 57 37 0 15 296 16.4
35 Clark, Shelly 18-17 540 30.0 96-189 .508 0-0 .000 40-65 .615 85 71 156 8.7 59 2 33 48 8 17 232 12.9
24 Keene, Richard 18-18 571 31.7 76-194 .392 43-111 .387 13-24 .542 7 54 61 3.4 46 0 66 38 3 21 208 11.6
40 Hester, Jerry 17-16 515 30.3 68-150 .453 26-61 .426 20-37 .541 32 49 81 4.8 48 2 39 24 4 11 182 10.7
30 Bennett, Robert 18-16 506 28.1 55-101 .545 0-0 .000 40-63 .635 41 70 111 6.2 54 2 9 27 6 13 150 8.3
32 Gee, Jarrod 18-1 305 16.9 37-76 .487 0-0 .000 19-30 .633 25 19 44 2.4 36 0 4 10 3 7 93 5.2
33 Turner, Kevin 18-0 218 12.1 24-65 .369 14-32 .438 7-13 .538 1 16 17 0.9 17 0 15 16 0 1 69 3.8
25 Notree, Bryant 18-2 195 10.8 19-59 .322 0-5 .000 3-17 .176 24 13 37 2.1 26 0 10 10 1 3 41 2.3
31 Robisch, Brett 9-0 26 2.9 7-12 .583 1-4 .250 2-3 .667 3 4 7 0.8 4 0 0 1 0 1 17 1.9
34 Johnson, Brian 12-0 77 6.4 7-14 .500 0-3 .000 6-7 .857 3 7 10 0.8 7 0 3 7 1 2 20 1.7
21 Heldman, Matt 10-1 23 2.3 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 6 6 0.6 2 0 1 4 0 1 7 0.7
12 Thomas, Derrick 7-0 7 1.0 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 3 4 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.7
52 Roth, Steve 8-0 20 2.5 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 4 1 5 0.6 4 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.5
45 Gandy, Chris 11-2 39 3.5 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 5 3 8 0.7 7 0 0 0 0 1 4 0.4
05 Rodgers, Robert 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Schulz, Carl 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
53 Larson, John 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3653 202.9 482-1078 .447 109-285 .382 255-384 .664 273 379 652 36.2 359 6 237 225 26 93 1328 73.78
Opponents 3657 203.2 454-966 .470 111-272 .408 251-382 .657 191 382 573 31.8 356 10 258 253 56 80 1270 70.56

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 1328 1270
    Points Per Game 73.8 70.6
    Scoring Margin 3.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 482-1078 454-966
    Field Goal Pct .447 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-285 111-272
    3PT FG Pct .382 .408
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 255-384 251-382
    FT Pct .664 .657
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 13.9
REBOUNDS 652 573
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 31.8
    Rebounds Margin 4.4 –
ASSISTS 237 258
    Assists Per Game 13.2 14.3
TURNOVERS 225 253
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 93 80
    Steals Per Game 5.2 4.4
BLOCKS 26 56
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.1
ATTENDANCE 145,554 120,784
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-16,173 9-13,420
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 593 696 39 1328
Opponents 562 680 26 1270

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/95 OHIO STATE W 79-70 15813
01/07/95 at  Northwestern W 82-53 8117
01/10/95 at  Purdue W 62-58 14123
01/14/95 INDIANA W 78-67 16450
01/17/95 MICHIGAN L 59-69 16450
01/21/95 at  Minnesota L 66-77 14527
01/28/95 MICHIGAN STATE L 67-75 16450
02/01/95 at  Iowa W 79-74 15500
02/04/95 at  Wisconsin L 60-73 11500
02/08/95 PENN STATE W 67-58 16090
02/11/95 IOWA W (OT) 104-97 16450
02/15/95 at  Michigan State L 58-68 15138
02/22/95 MINNESOTA W (OT) 94-88 16206
02/26/95 at  Michigan L 51-63 13562
03/02/95 at  Indiana L 85-89 17101
03/04/95 PURDUE L 56-69 16450
03/08/95 NORTHWESTERN W 99-57 15195
03/11/95 at  Ohio State W 82-63 11216


